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May 5, 2020

Mr. Matthew Gugala
SMART Local 265
205 Alexandra Way
Carol Stream, Illinois 60188
Re: May 4, 2020 FOIA Request
Dear Mr. Gugala:

I am pleased to help you with your Mat 4, 2020 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville
received your request on May 4, 2020. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Under the Freedom of Information Act, | am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for Building Permits,
identifying contractors and subcontractors for any industrial & commercial construction.”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Commercial Permits Issued Since March 4, 2020. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

om of Information Officer
jHage of Bensenville




Location

560 WEST SUPREME DRIVE
560 WEST SUPREME DRIVE
1440 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
511 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
10 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD C
702 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE
888 EAGLE DRIVE

1152 NORTH TOWER LANE
800 EAST JEFFERSON STREET
601 WEST FRONTIER WAY

23 WEST GRAND AVENUE
1010 WEST FOSTER AVENUE
1000 NORTH TOWER LANE
888 EAGLE DRIVE

234 WEST JAMES STREET

950 NORTH SUPREME DRIVE
490 WEST SUPREME DRIVE
904 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
991 NORTH SUPREME DRIVE
736 NORTH BIRGINAL DRIVE
220 WEST GATEWAY ROAD
321 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
888 EAGLE DRIVE

736 NORTH BIRGINAL DRIVE

1130 WEST SOUTH THORNDALE AVENUE

Municipality
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BEMNSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

User Status
ACTIVE
FINALED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

STAFF REVIEW

Application Recv'd
03/04/2020
03/04/2020
03/05/2020
03/09/2020
03/11/2020
03/11/2020
03/12/2020
03/13/2020
03/16/2020
03/18/2020
03/27/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020
03/31/2020
04/06/2020
04/07/2020
04/09/2020
04/15/2020
04/15/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/16/2020
04/21/2020
04/27/2020
05/01/2020

Applicant Role
CONTRACTOR
GNRL CNTR
OWNER

GNRL CNTR
GNRL CNTR
GNRL CNTR
ELECT
OWNER
ELECT
OWNER
GNRL CNTR

GNRL CNTR
GNRL CNTR

GNRL CNTR
GNRL CNTR
GNRL CNTR
CONTRACTOR
GNRL CNTR
OWNER

GNRL CNTR
GNRL CNTR
GNRL CNTR

Contractor

CHRISTENSEN, GENE

GRAND WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS CORPORATION
MPOWER RESTORATION

CARDINAL FENCE & SUPPLY INC
INSTALLATIONZ LLC

FRANK'S CARPENTRY, INC

VILLAGE OF BENSENSVILLE

K.L. ELECTRIC

MORGAN HARBOUR CONSTRUCTION
BLUE JAY SERVICES INC

GEM BUILDING CONTRACTORS, INC.
FAIRBORN EQUIPMENT CO. OF ILLINOIS

ADT SECURITY SERVICES
SOUMAR MASONRY RESTORATION INC

Project/Activity Desc Line 2
LOW VOLTAGE WIRING
RACKING

INTERIOR ALTERATION
FENCE

FENCE

TENANT BUILDOUT

LOW VOLTAGE

OFFICE REMODEL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE
BALL COURTS
NON-ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN
ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN
R/R LIGHTING FIXTURES
DEMOUITION

RACKING

R/R PAVEMENT

PARKING LOT ALTERATION
CONVEYOR SYSTEM

MEW CAR WASH

R/R STAIR CASE & BOLLARDS
POWER SILO INSTALLATION
PATIO & SERVICEWALK

NEW CONSTRUCTION
BURGLAR ALARM

MASONRY REPAIRS

LOW VOLTAGE WIRING



