



12 South Center Street

Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404

Fax: 630.350.3438

[www.bensenville.il.us](http://www.bensenville.il.us)

VILLAGE BOARD

May 5, 2020

President

Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees

Rosa Carmona

Anna Franz

Maree T. Frey

McLane Lomax

Nicholas Panticola Jr.

Armando Perez

Village Clerk

Nancy Quinn

Village Manager

Evan K. Summers

Mr. Matthew Gugala

SMART Local 265

205 Alexandra Way

Carol Stream, Illinois 60188

Re: May 4, 2020 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Gugala:

I am pleased to help you with your Mat 4, 2020 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on May 4, 2020. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

*"Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of issued and/or applications for Building Permits, identifying contractors and subcontractors for any industrial & commercial construction."*

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Commercial Permits Issued Since March 4, 2020. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

  
Corey Williamsen  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville

Location	Municipality	User Status	Application Rec'd	Applicant Role	Contractor	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
560 WEST SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/04/2020	CONTRACTOR	CHRISTENSEN, GENE	LOW VOLTAGE WIRING
560 WEST SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	FINALED	03/04/2020	GNRL CNTR	GRAND WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS CORPORATION	RACKING
1440 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/05/2020	OWNER		INTERIOR ALTERATION
511 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/09/2020	GNRL CNTR	MPOWER RESTORATION	FENCE
10 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/11/2020	GNRL CNTR	CARDINAL FENCE & SUPPLY INC	FENCE
460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD C	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/11/2020	GNRL CNTR	INSTALLATIONZ LLC	TENANT BUILDOUT
702 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/12/2020	ELECT		LOW VOLTAGE
888 EAGLE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/13/2020	OWNER	FRANK'S CARPENTRY, INC	OFFICE REMODEL
1152 NORTH TOWER LANE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/16/2020	ELECT		ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE
800 EAST JEFFERSON STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/18/2020	OWNER	VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE	BALL COURTS
601 WEST FRONTIER WAY	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/27/2020	GNRL CNTR		NON-ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN
23 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	STAFF REVIEW	03/31/2020			ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN
1010 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/31/2020		K.L. ELECTRIC	R/R LIGHTING FIXTURES
1000 NORTH TOWER LANE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	03/31/2020	GNRL CNTR	MORGAN HARBOUR CONSTRUCTION	DEMOLITION
888 EAGLE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	STAFF REVIEW	03/31/2020			RACKING
234 WEST JAMES STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	04/06/2020	GNRL CNTR	BLUE JAY SERVICES INC	R/R PAVEMENT
950 NORTH SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	STAFF REVIEW	04/07/2020			PARKING LOT ALTERATION
490 WEST SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	04/09/2020	GNRL CNTR		CONVEYOR SYSTEM
904 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	STAFF REVIEW	04/15/2020	GNRL CNTR	GEM BUILDING CONTRACTORS, INC.	NEW CAR WASH
991 NORTH SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	STAFF REVIEW	04/15/2020	GNRL CNTR	FAIRBORN EQUIPMENT CO. OF ILLINOIS	R/R STAIR CASE & BOLLARDS
736 NORTH BIRGINA DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	04/16/2020	CONTRACTOR		POWER SILO INSTALLATION
220 WEST GATEWAY ROAD	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	04/16/2020	GNRL CNTR		PATIO & SERVICEWALK
321 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	STAFF REVIEW	04/16/2020	OWNER		NEW CONSTRUCTION
888 EAGLE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	04/21/2020	GNRL CNTR	ADT SECURITY SERVICES	BURGLAR ALARM
736 NORTH BIRGINA DRIVE	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	04/27/2020	GNRL CNTR	SOUMAR MASONRY RESTORATION INC	MASONRY REPAIRS
1130 WEST SOUTH THORNDALE AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	STAFF REVIEW	05/01/2020	GNRL CNTR		LOW VOLTAGE WIRING